

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6975/2025

Ram Swaroop Choudhary Son Of Shri Balu Ram & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Pooja Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

25/07/2025

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.5 & 6 through ordinary process. Rule is made returnable within a period of four weeks.

Notice of ordinary process be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Requisites be filed within a period of one week, failing which, this writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI/118